

H200004130673ABCX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

<u>.</u>	To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380		
-:2 -:2 -:	From:	Account Number Phone	: GUNSTER,YOAKLEY & STEWART,P.A. : 076117000420 : (561)650-0728 : (561)671-2527	

<u>ـــ</u>
*
~~~~
٤
· ·

# DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL LEGION OF THE SYSTEM AFFECTED, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

	2020 DEC - 4	
	ΛH	
· ·- :	ې	
· . · .	5	

## PLEASE RETAIN DECEMBER 4 AS FILING DATE. THANK YOU!

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu



Help

850-617 ES 1 Michelle (512/14/2930 9:07:55 AM PACE (02/040012/14 Fate 05 PET 22 AM



December 14, 2020

48

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

Division of Corporations LEGION OF THE SYSTEM AFFECTED, INC. 3948 3RD ST S JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250-5847

SUBJECT: LEGION OF THE SYSTEM AFFECTED, INC. REF: N19000008999

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Articles of Dissolution may not be filed under both F.S. Please review and revise your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Terri J Schroeder	FAX Aud. #: #20000413067
Regulatory Specialist III	Letter Number: 820A00025151

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF LEGION OF THE SYSTEM AFFECTED, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 617.1401 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida not-for-profit corporation hereby adopts the following Articles of Dissolution:

#### ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation is LEGION OF THE SYSTEM AFFECTED, INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"). 2020 DEC

#### **ARTICLE II** DATE OF FILING OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed on August 28, 2019, and the Р. Corporation was assigned file number N19000008999.

#### **ARTICLE III CONDUCT OF AFFAIRS; DEBTS OF THE CORPORATION**

The Corporation has not commenced to conduct its affairs, and no debts of the Corporation remain unpaid.

#### ARTICLE IV APPROVAL OF DISSOLUTION

The Corporation's member is not entitled to vote on dissolution. The three directors of the Corporation approved the dissolution by unanimous written consent dated as of June 30, 2020, in accordance with the provisions of Section 617.0821, Florida Statutes.

#### ARTICLE V EFFECTIVE DATE OF DISSOLUTION

The Corporation shall be dissolved effective upon filing of these Articles with the Secretary of State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned secretary of the Corporation hereby executes these Articles of Dissolution as of the 30th day of June, 2020.

LEGION OF THE SYSTEM AFFECTED, INC.

DocuSkined by:

Bv:

Jason Knox. Secretary

ł

ڢ

ഗ